Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

03-18-2005



EPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
e Patent and	Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATIO	s Patent and Trademark	
PA'ı Lıv	102961788 13 UNLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) believe		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)		
	Name: GEORGE F. BETHEL, COUNSEL	
JEFF NICHOLSON	Internal Address: CAMBRO MANUFACTURING CO.	
<i>2</i>	PO BOX 2000 5	
Execution Date(s) <u>Oldruary 25, 2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	Street Address: 5801 SKYLAB ROAD	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: HUNTINGTON BEACH	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92647-2000	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
005 EFLORES 00000057 022180 29224818 021 40.00 0p Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: GEORGE F. BETHEL, COUNSEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: CAMBRO MANUFACTURING CO.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
PO BOX 2000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5801 SKYLAB ROAD	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t	
City: HUNTINGTON BEACH	8. Payment Information	
	Crodit Cord Loot 4 Novemberry	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92647-2000</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (714) 230-4315	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
Phone Number: <u>(714) 230-4315</u> Fax Number: <u>(714) 842-4375</u>	Expiration Date	
State: CA Zip: 92647-2000 Phone Number: (714) 230-4315 Fax Number: (714) 842-4375 Email Address: MCOONEY@CAMBRO.COM 9. Signature:	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 **ASSIGNMENT**

PARTIES AND RECITALS

I, Jeff Nicholson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3119

Marber Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90808 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented an invention entitled a FOOD SERVICE VENTING PLUG for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been duly executed on 2-25, 2005.

Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation located at 5801 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the above named Assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee and the successors and assigns of said Assignee, without any reservation thereto, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all improvements thereon as well as said patent application, in the United States and corresponding applications throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which

1

PATENT

REEL: 016364 FRAME: 0284

may be granted and issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world. I agree without additional consideration to execute said above described application and any corresponding applications, provisional applications, divisions, continuations, or continuations in part thereof, or any other documents, including those for reexamination, or reissue, now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

California.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>
Before me this <u>25</u>th day of <u>Jehruary</u>, 2005 appeared

Jeff Nicholson known to me to be the above Assignor and acknowledged execution of the attached assignment of a patent application for a FOOD SERVICE VENTING PLUG to Cambro Manufacturing Company.

RECORDED: 03/07/2005

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.